From: Kyler Zadell

To: Mark Ashness

Subject: Fwd: SAW-2022-01620 (1623 N Pea Ridge Road / Pittsboro NC / Chatham County)
Date: Monday, September 12, 2022 4:35:03 PM

Attachments: image001.png

Mark - The attached correspondence should be what we need for Friday.

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Graham, Rhiannon J <Rhiannon.Graham@®terracon.com>

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 4:32:16 PM

To: Kyler Zadell <kyler.zadell@kc2development.com>; Brad Zadell <brad.zadell@gmail.com>
Subject: FW: SAW-2022-01620 (1623 N Pea Ridge Road / Pittsboro NC / Chatham County)

Please below

Rhiannon Graham
Staff Scientist | Natural Resources

Elferracon

2401 Brentwood Road, Suite 107 | Raleigh, NC 27604
D (760) 717-2621 1 M (919) 457-1110
rhiannon.grah Ir | Terracon.com

® Please consider the environment before printing this email @

From: RaleighNCREG <RaleighNCREG@usace.army.mil>

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 3:44 PM

To: Graham, Rhiannon J <Rhiannon.Graham@terracon.com>

Cc: Lastinger, James C CIV USARMY CESAW (USA) <James.C.Lastinger@usace.army.mil>
Subject: SAW-2022-01620 (1623 N Pea Ridge Road / Pittsboro NC / Chatham County)

Good afternoon,

Your JD request has been received, assigned action ID SAW-2022-01620 and forwarded to James
Lastinger for further processing.

Please refer to the action 1D in all correspondence.

Thank you,
Josephine Schaffer



From: Graham, Rhiannon J <Rhiannon.Graham@terracon.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 8:33 AM

To: RaleighNCREG <Ralei rmy.mil>
Subject: [URL Verdict: Neutral][Non-DoD Source] Chatham County, Chatham Parcels, PJD

Hello,
Please find the PJD package attached for the Chatham Parcels.

Kind Regards

Rhiannon Graham
Staff Scientist | Natural Resources

i ferracon

2401 Brentwood Road, Suite 107 | Raleigh, NC 27604
D (760) 717-2621 1 M (919) 457-1110
hian .graham I .com 1T

% Please consider the environment before printing this email (®

Terracon provides environmental, facilities, geotechnical, and materials consulting engineering services
delivered with responsiveness, resourcefulness, and reliability.

Private and confidential as detailed here (www.terracon.com/disclaimer). If you cannot access the
hyperlink, please e-mail sender.



Mark Ashness

From: Mark Ashness

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 5:29 PM
To: Jason Sullivan; Kimberly Tyson

Cc: ‘Brad Zadell'; Kyler Zadell

Subject: FW: Firefly Site

Jason and Kim: Please see the email chain below with confirmation from James that the following statement is accurate.
We plan to resubmit tomorrow. Please advise if this email is satisfactory?

“USACE has received a PJD package from Terracon for the above project on July 26, 2022. | plan to approve this PJD thru
a desktop review but have not had the opportunity to complete the approval process yet.”

See below for full email chain.

thx

Mark Ashness
P.E, LEED AP

CE GROUP

301 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 220
Raleigh, NC 27603

Phone: (919) 367-8790

Cell: (919) 606-7704

From: Harbour, Jeff W <Jeff.Harbour@terracon.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 4:55 PM

To: Mark Ashness <mark@CEGROUPINC.COM>; Brad Zadell <brad.zadell@gmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: Firefly Site

See below. This work?

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Lastinger, James C CIV USARMY CESAW (USA)" <James.C.Lastinger@usace.army.mil>
Date: October 20, 2022 at 4:46:28 PM EDT

To: "Harbour, Jeff W" <Jeff.Harbour@terracon.com>

Subject: RE: Firefly Site




Jeff,

The below statement is accurate

James Lastinger

Chief, Washington Regulatory Field Office

US Army Corps of Engineers, Wilmington District
ADDRESS: 2407 W 5th Street, Washington NC 27889
Phone: 919-634-2364

Please note that | am teleworking almost exclusively. Email is the best way to reach me.

From: Harbour, Jeff W <Jeff.Harbour@terracon.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2022 3:48 PM

To: Lastinger, James C CIV USARMY CESAW (USA) <James.C.Lastinger@usace.army.mil>
Cc: Mark Ashness <mark@cegroupinc.com>; Brad Zadell <brad.zadell@gmail.com>;
kimberly.tyson@chathamcountync.gov; james.sullivan@chathamcountync.gov
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] Firefly Site

James,

Chatham County has said today they would be fine with an email from you confirming that the below
statement is accurate.

USACE has received a PJD package from Terracon for the above project on July 26, 2022. | plan to
approve this PJD thru a desktop review but have not had the opportunity to complete the approval
process yet.

Can you respond and confirm the above statement is accurate?

Thanks
Jeff

Sent from my iPhone

Terracon provides environmental, facilities, geotechnical, and materials consulting engineering services delivered with
responsiveness, resourcefulness, and reliability.

Private and confidential as detailed here (www.terracon.com/disclaimer). If you cannot access the hyperlink, please e-mail
sender.




